## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1465

- Page 1, line 1, remove ", 57-02-08.9,"
- Page 1, line 2, remove ", property tax credits,"
- Page 1, line 3, remove "; to amend and reenact sections 57-02-27 and 57-39.2-26.1 of the"
- Page 1, remove line 4
- Page 1, line 5, remove "revenue to the state aid distribution fund"
- Page 1, line 6, remove "to provide an appropriation;"
- Page 1, remove lines 16 through 24
- Page 2, remove lines 1 through 31
- Page 3, remove lines 1 through 30
- Page 4, remove lines 1 through 30
- Page 5, remove lines 1 through 31
- Page 6, remove lines 1 through 31
- Page 7, remove lines 1 through 6
- Page 7, line 9, replace "Cap" with "Limit"
- Page 7, line 9, after "district" insert "without voter approval"
- Page 7, line 15, replace "all purposes" with "its consolidated tax levy"
- Page 7, line 15, after "exceed" insert "by more than three percent"
- Page 7, line 16, replace "all purposes" with "its consolidated tax levy"
- Page 7, line 17, remove "adjusted by a percentage equal to"
- Page 7, remove lines 18 and 19
- Page 7, line 20, remove "ended calendar year"
- Page 7, remove line 23
- Page 7, line 24, replace "property is taxable and not subject to the limitation under this subsection" with "the amount of property taxes in dollars levied by the taxing district in the previous taxable year for purposes of this section must be increased by an amount equal to the sum determined by the application of the previous year's calculated mill rate for that taxing district to the taxable valuation of that property"
- Page 7, line 26, remove "the portion of the taxable valuation of the"
- Page 7, remove line 27
- Page 7, line 28, replace "this subsection" with "the amount of property taxes in dollars levied by the taxing district in the previous taxable year for purposes of this section must be

increased by an amount equal to the sum determined by the application of the previous year's calculated mill rate for that taxing district to the taxable valuation of that property"

Page 7, line 31, after "district" insert "in the previous year for purposes of this section"

Page 8, line 2, remove "before the increase allowable under this"

Page 8, line 3, remove "subsection is applied"

Page 8, after line 10, insert:

"e. A taxing district may consolidate any general or special fund mill levy authority to which it is entitled under any other provision of law if its consolidated tax levy remains within the limitations provided by this section."

Page 8, line 23, after "newspaper" insert "or website, or both,"

Page 9, after line 10, insert:

"7. The limitation under this section does not apply to the county human services levy under chapter 50-03 if the board of county commissioners makes the finding that any excess human services levy is attributable to an expenditure mandated by state or federal law."

Page 9, remove lines 11 through 31

Page 10, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 11, remove lines 1 through 3

Page 11, remove lines 5 through 9

Page 11, line 10, remove ", 3, 4,"

Page 11, line 10, replace "6" with "3"

Page 11, line 11, remove "Section 5 of this Act is effective for taxable events"

Page 11, remove line 12

Renumber accordingly

Page No. 2